

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 857/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2025 in CR No. 3792/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ENGINEERS MECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 11-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Varun Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Toshiv Goyal, Adv.
Mrs. Manita Mahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Iyer, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Ghoshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19.02.2026.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)